Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	15-2006 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE nited States Patent and Trademark Office
RE RE	miled States Faterit and Trademark Office
1/2/X/2	258093
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Bayer Corporation	Name: Bayer Polymers LLC
	Internal Address:
Additional access(s) of accessing model(inc) attached 2 1 Vac 1 Na	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 100 Bayer Road
Execution Date(s) 6/06/06	
Assignment Merger	
\square Security Agreement $\boxed{\mathbb{X}}$ Change of Name	City: Pittsburgh
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State: PA
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America Zip: 15205-9741
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \square Yes \overline{X} No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/159,014	B. Patent No.(s) 6,166,109 Issued December 26, 2000
07/132,014	
	to distance from
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes XNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: N. Denise Brown, Bayer MaterialScience LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: Patent Department	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 100 Bayer Road	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Pittsburgh	8. Payment Information
State: PA Zip: 15205-9741	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (412) 777-3804	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (412) 777-3902	b. Deposit Account Number 13-3848
Email Address:	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	June 8, 2006
Signature	Date
Donna Veatch	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (Including cover shee	shoot, attachments, and documents.
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450	
6/14/2006 DBYRNE 00000049 133848 09159014) 1 FC:8021 40.00 DA	
1 FC:8021 40.00 DA	

PATENT REEL: 017989 FRAME: 0059

ASSISTANT SECRETARY'S CERTIFICATE

I, Keith R. Abrams, Assistant Secretary of Bayer Corporation, an Indiana corporation having its principal place of business at 100 Bayer Road, Pittsburgh, PA 15205, hereby certify as follows:

- 1. That I have access to the minute books and records of Bayer Corporation;
- 2. That the Board of Directors of Bayer Corporation, at a meeting duly held on November 25, 2002, adopted certain resolutions approving the Bayer Corporation Restructuring Plan;
- 3. That said Restructuring Plan provides for the various principal operating businesses of Bayer Corporation to be established as separate, independent operating subsidiaries of Bayer Corporation;
- 4. That in furtherance of said Restructuring Plan, effective as of January 1, 2003, Bayer Corporation contributed the business and assets of its former plastics, rubber, polyurethanes and polymers business units to Bayer Polymers LLC (now known as Bayer MaterialScience LLC), a limited liability company newly formed under the laws of the State of Delaware and a wholly-owned subsidiary of Bayer Corporation, and Bayer Polymers LLC assumed the liabilities related to these businesses;
- 5. That included among the assets contributed to and liabilities assumed by Bayer Polymers LLC in the restructuring was the rights and obligations of Bayer Corporation with respect to US Patent No. 6,166,109 issued to Bayer Corporation, under recorded assignment on Sept. 23, 1998, Frame 9481, Frame 0461, as well as Canadian Serial Number 2,239,950;
- 6. That attached hereto are true and correct copies of (a) the Certificate of Formation of Bayer Polymers LLC filed on October 16, 2002, as issued by the Secretary of State of Delaware, all of the membership interests of which are owned by Bayer Corporation; and (b) the Certificate of Amendment of Bayer Polymers LLC filed on April 22, 2004, as issued by the Secretary of State of Delaware, evidencing that company's change in name to Bayer MaterialScience LLC.

PATENT REEL: 017989 FRAME: 0060 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and seal this $6^{\rm th}$ day of June, 2006.

Keith R. Abrams, Assistant Secretary

PATENT REEL: 017989 FRAME: 0061



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "BAYER POLYMERS LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2002, AT 5 O'CLOCK P.M.



Warriet Smith Hinden

3492630 8100

020641018

AUTHENTICATION: 2041459

DATE: 10-18-02

PATENT REEL: 017989 FRAME: 0062

RECORDED: 06/13/2006